

STATE OF OHIO DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY DISCLOSURE FORM

Purpose of Disclosure Form: This is a statement of certain conditions and information concerning the property actually known by the owner. An owner may or may not have lived at the property and unless the potential purchaser is informed in writing, the owner has no more information about the property than could be obtained by a careful inspection of the property by a potential purchaser. Unless the potential purchaser is otherwise informed, the owner has not conducted any inspection of generally inaccessible areas of the property. This form is required by Ohio Revised Code Section 5302.30.

THIS FORM IS NOT A WARRANTY OF ANY KIND BY THE OWNER OR BY ANY AGENT OR SUBAGENT REPRESENTING THE OWNER. THIS FORM IS NOT A SUBSTITUTE FOR ANY INSPECTIONS. POTENTIAL PURCHASERS ARE ENCOURAGED TO OBTAIN THEIR OWN PROFESSIONAL INSPECTION(S).

Owner's Statement: The statements contained in this form are made by the owner and are not the statements of the owner's agent or subagent. The statements contained in this form are provided by the owner only to potential purchasers in a transfer made by the owner. The statements are not for purchasers in any subsequent transfers. The information contained in this disclosure form does not limit the obligation of the owner to disclose an item of information that is required by any other statute or law to be disclosed in the transfer of residential real estate.

OWNER INSTRUCTIONS

Instructions to Owner: (1) Answer ALL questions. (2) Report known conditions affecting the property. (3) Attach additional pages with your signature if additional space is needed. (4) Complete this form yourself. (5) If some items do not apply to your property, write NA (not applicable). If the item to be disclosed is not within your actual knowledge, indicate Unknown.

Owner's Initials	Seg	Date	7-14-23
Owner's Initials		Date	

Purchaser's Initials	Date
Purchaser's Initials	Date



STATE OF OHIO DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

RESI	RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY DISCLOSURE FORM		
Pursuant to section 5302.30 of the Revis	sed Code and rule <u>1301:5-6-10</u> of the A	dministrative Code.	
TO BE COMPLETED BY OWNER (Please Print)		
Property Address: 5983 Congressional Drive, Westerville,	OH 43082		
Owners Name(s): Jean A. Duncan			
Date:			
Owner is is is not occupying the pr		erty, since what date: August 2013 erty, since what date:	
THE FOLLOWING STATEM	ENTS OF THE OWNER ARE BASE	ED ON OWNER'S ACTUAL KNOWLEDGE	
A) WATER SUPPLY: The source of v	water supply to the property is (check a	ppropriate boxes):	
Public Water Servi	ce Holding Tank	Unknown	
Private Water Serv		• Other	
Private Well	Spring		
Shared Well	Pond		
B) SEWER SYSTEM: The nature of the	e sanitary sewer system servicing the pr	will vary from household to household) Yes A No roperty is (check appropriate boxes): Septic Tank	
Leach Field	Acration Tank		
☐ Unknown			
If not a public or private sewer, date of la	st inspection:	Inspected By:	
Yes No If "Yes", please descr	ribe and indicate any repairs completed	ems with the sewer system servicing the property? (but not longer than the past 5 years):	
Information on the operation and main department of health or the board of he	tenance of the type of sewage system calth of the health district in which th	serving the property is available from the e property is located.	
C) ROOF: Do you know of any previo If "Yes", please describe and indicate any	us or current leaks or other material pr repairs completed (but not longer than	roblems with the roof or rain gutters? Yes No the past 5 years):	
defects to the property, including but not last "Yes", please describe and indicate any	imited to any area below grade, baseme repairs completed:	repaired losse shreles	
Owner's Initials Owner's Initials Date		Purchaser's Initials Purchaser's Initials Date	
	(Page 2 of 6)	Purchaser's Initials Date	

(Page 3 of 6)

Property Address 5983 Congressional Drive, Westerville, OH 43082

CERTIFICATION OF OWNER

Owner certifies that the statements contained in this form are made in good faith and based on his/her actual knowledge as of the date signed by the Owner. Owner is advised that the information contained in this disclosure form does not limit the obligation of the owner to disclose an item of information that is required by any other statute or law or that may exist to preclude fraud, either by misrepresentation, concealment or nondisclosure in a transaction involving the transfer of residential real estate.

OWNER: Jean a Duncan	DATE: 7-14-25		
OWNER:	DATE:		
RECEIPT AND ACKNOWLEDGEME			
Potential purchasers are advised that the owner has no obligation to the 5302.30(G). Pursuant to Ohio Revised Code Section 5302.30(K), if purchase contract for the property, you may rescind the purchase contract for the property, you may rescind the purchase contract for the property, you may rescind the purchase contract for the property, you may rescind the purchase contract for the property, you may rescind the purchase contract for the property, you may rescind the purchase contract for the property, you may rescind the purchase contract for the property, you may rescind the purchase contract for the property, you may rescind the purchase contract for the property, you may rescind the purchase contract for the property, you may rescind the purchase contract for the property, you may rescind the purchase contract for the property, you may rescind the purchase contract for the property, you may rescind the purchase contract for the property, you may rescind the purchase contract for the property, you may rescind the purchase contract for the property, you may rescind the purchase contract for the property is a purchase contract for the purcha	this form is not provided to you prior to the time you enter into a ntract by delivering a signed and dated document of rescission to ered <i>prior</i> to all three of the following dates: 1) the date of closing:		
Owner makes no representations with respect to any offsite conditions. Purchaser should exercise whatever due diligence purchaser deems necessary with respect to offsite issues that may affect purchaser's decision to purchase the property.			
Purchaser should exercise whatever due diligence purchaser deems necessary with respect to Ohio's Sex Offender Registration and Notification Law (commonly referred to as "Megan's Law"). This law requires the local Sheriff to provide written notice to neighbors if a sex offender resides or intends to reside in the area. The notice provided by the Sheriff is a public record and is open to inspection under Ohio's Public Records Law. If concerned about this issue, purchaser assumes responsibility to obtain information from the Sheriff's office regarding the notices they have provided pursuant to Megan's Law.			
Purchaser should exercise whatever due diligence purchaser deems necessary with respect to abandoned underground mines. If concerned about this issue, purchaser assumes responsibility to obtain information from the Ohio Department of Natural Resources. The Department maintains an online map of known abandoned underground mines on their website at www.dnr.state.oh.us .			
Purchaser should exercise whatever due diligence purchaser deems necessary with respect to the potential presence of hazardous materials (Radon Gas, lead pipes, toxic mold, etc.) that may affect the purchaser's decision to purchase the property. See Appendix A for a list of resources.			
I/WE ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF A COPY OF THIS DISCLOSURE FORM AND UNDERSTAND THAT THE STATEMENTS ARE MADE BASED ON THE OWNERS ACTUAL KNOWLEDGE AS OF THE DATE SIGNED BY THE OWNER.			
My/Our Signature below does not constitute approval of any disclosed	d condition as represented herein by the owner.		
PURCHASER:	DATE:		
PURCHASER:	DATE:		



Division of Real Estate & Professional Licensing

STATE OF OHIO RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY DISCLOSURE FORM

Appendix A – Links to Additional Information & Resources

This list is not exhaustive. If the purchaser is concerned about the presence of any potential hazardous material in this property, purchaser assumes responsibility to obtain information from the listed resources and/or in consultation with a person licensed/certified in the area of concern.

RADON GAS

- https://www.epa.gov/radon
- https://www.epa.gov/sites/production/files/2015-05/documents/hmbuygud.pdf
- https://odh.ohio.gov/wps/portal/gov/odh/know-our-programs/radon-education-and-licensing-program/welcome/

LEAD

- https://www.cdc.gov/nceh/lead/prevention/sources.htm
- https://www.epa.gov/lead/learn-about-lead
- https://www.epa.gov/ground-water-and-drinking-water/lead-service-line-replacement
- https://odh.ohio.gov/wps/portal/gov/odh/know-our-programs/healthy-homes/welcome

If you are on a municipal water service, check with that provider, they may have a lead pipe mapping program that you can access.

TOXIC MOLD

- https://www.epa.gov/mold/mold-and-your-home
- https://www.cdc.gov/mold/default.htm

ASBESTOS

- https://www.cpsc.gov/safety-education/safety-guides/home/asbestos-home/
- https://www.epa.gov/asbestos/protect-your-family-exposures-asbestos#whattodo

UREA FORMALDEHYDE

 https://www.cpsc.gov/s3fs-public/An-Update-On-Formaldehyde-725 1.pdf?O3CFjmPrIFt ogVb7OhX4ZDPu7fYky8Q LOAD HEAVY

P. O. Box 347 Mt. Gilead, OH 43338 Phone: 419-864-3698 email: a1levelnorth@gmail.com www.a1-leveling.com

Date	1/10/2	4:00	APPT	
⊏-4 8				

Chim A

Phone: (H)

We Pump It UP	Angies list	(VV)	
Sold to:	Work Location If m		
5983 CENTRESONIAL DR.	RELOADS Are +		
WESTER PILLE, Of10 H3082	Hruck WII Do. D		
Saleperson: Philip	PAYMENT	Truck No.	
Date Accepted:	DUE UPON COMPLETION		
Signature: X	After 15 days a 2% service fee will be added	Paid: Che	ck# 937
Work To be Estimated: PORCH IS STATELLA	PULLING JUMY	FEDU H	louse
Unless otherwise stated, No Patch, Caull If applicable, Customer must identify location and depth o	or Dirt work is included any wires, drains, pipes o	ded with to rutilities be	his Quote fore lifting is done.
Dall fill knise and here! 5 slass of from	H porch At home	foundation	Amount
to greatest degree possible. Take out			
or cause or the porch. Leave what is o			
ADDED AND Stops the 11ft. A-1 not 1,A6	Carl		Paid in
mother in the Benjoints. We can caulk		400	full
Stabilize the rest to pressure and to be			
calles with top of concrete touching			
No Brothem of VENTER BED joint S. Remove wi		V	
204 lable for putting baccor AND BAMAGE OF			
SEEN MODED OVES The YEARS. Then level se			
Silve Make proper. This is for I full &	rack of materials	# Insor	365
AMIK 37 OFONDATION, 8 CIACK, 2-6 join	4 (B) of MOOI 71	07°26	9497=
2-3 mots & 3 reack of somuces/w 5 Arou	Invoices paid with credit card	TOTAL	\$3147
HOMEOWNERS - TO VALIDATE THE WARRANTY, PLEASE DO THE FOLLOWING WITHIN 30 DAYS:	will be charged a 3% handling fee	4,	

DUE TO VARIABLE COLORS AND TEXTURES
OF EXISTING CONCRETE, CAULKING AND PATCHING
IS TO PREVENT FURTHER EROSION,
NOT AS A COSMETIC ENHANCER.
HOMEOWNER TO CAULK/PATCH ALL GAPS
TO PREVENT EROSION. 3 YEAR WARRANTY ON ALL LEVELING WORK FROM DATE OF COMPLETION **NO WARRANTY ON CAULKING UNLESS NOTED**

DECAULK Done

NOT LIABLE FOR DRAIN LINES, UTILITIES, AND STRESS CRACKS

DIRT

a 3% handling fee

BALANCE

Kym LOAD HEAVY emma P. O. Box 347 Mt. Gilead, OH 43338 Phone: 419-864-3698 email: a1levelnorth@gmail.com Phone: (H) 103 - 625 www.a1-leveling.com DUNCAN Angles list more material is neces Work Location Sold To: Reloads Are + \$100000 for 15t /300 then Laresgonial 00 - per Y3 rp After. 9 out of 10 times uck will Do. Depends on void. **PAYMENT** Truck No. Saleperson: **DUE UPON** 10 COMPLETION Date Accepted: After 15 days a 2% service fee will be added civear Paid: Signature: X Work To be Estimated: SINKING & PULLING ...Unless otherwise stated, No Patch, Caulk or Dirt work is included with this Quote... If applicable, Customer must identify location and depth of any wires, drains, pipes or utilities before lifting is done. and here! 5 stass of front purch at home foundation Amount . Take out all ADDED MOTTAL AND Leave what is an veneers unless it was H-2 not liable tol We CAN Caulk to pressure And to be even at All oN's AND or with top of concrete touching Bottom of AND Bottom of Veneer Beo, but S. Remove wood from on Kickplate. A-1 NOT liable for putting back or any banage or color behind from. All have been more over the years. Then tenel se mice walk from parch to Drive Make proper. This is for I full truck of material & labor CAMIK 37 Of OVER MINDER , 2-6 JOSEP BOOK 2-3 pirts \$3 CTACK TOTAL paid with credit card, will be charged HOMEOWNERS - TO VALIDATE THE WARRANTY, PLEASE DO THE FOLLOWING WITHIN 30 DAYS: a 3% handling fee BALANCE ☐ CAULK DUE TO VARIABLE COLORS AND TEXTURES
OF EXISTING CONCRETE, CAULKING AND PATCHING
IS TO PREVENT FURTHER EROSION,

NOT LIABLE FOR DRAIN LINES, UTILITIES,
AND STRESS CRACKS

IS TO PREVENT FURTHER EROSION,
NOT AS A COSMETIC ENHANCER.
HOMEOWNER TO CAULK/PATCH ALL GAPS
TO PREVENT EROSION.

TO PREVENT EROSION.

3 YEAR WARRANTY ON ALL LEVELING WORK FROM DATE OF COMPLETION NO WARRANTY ON CAULKING UNLESS NOTED